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TERMS & CONDlTlONS PRIMEWAY INC. | Eements Price Guipe 2023

CONTACT INFORMATION:
Primeway Inc.

4250 Normandy Court
Royal Oak, MI 48073

Phone:  248-583-6922
E-maiil: customerservice@primewayinc.com
Website:  www.primewayinc.com

AUTHORIZATION OF USE:

This catalog is intended for the exclusive use by members of the furniture dealer, architect, and design
trades. Itis not intended for private use by other than members of the trade such as end users. Primeway
reserves the right to distribute this catalog to those members of the trade whom they feel conduct
themselves and promote APrimeway products with the highest regard for ethics and professionalism.
Distribution of this price guide does not itself constitute an offer to sell.

Use of this catalog represents agreement to the terms and conditions stated herein.

PRICING:

All catalog prices reflect the “List Price” (suggested retail) for shipments within designated areas of the
continental United States. Authorized dealers may check with the factory for their assigned discount
structure. Prices are subject to change without notice. Pricing on orders are accepted at the prevailing
prices in effect at the time the order is placed with the factory assuming ship date is within 90 days
of order placement. All prices are stated in U.S. Dollars. Orders can only be placed by authorized
Primeway Dealers. Additional energy surcharges may apply.

TAXES:

Prices that are listed in this book are exclusive of any sales, use, excise tax or other taxes. It is the
dealer/purchaser’s responsibility to collect taxes applicable to the sale of these goods to the end user. A
dealer’s tax exemption certificate is required to be on file at APrimeway prior to order placement.

QUOTATIONS:

Quotations will typically reflect the Dealer’s Net pricing. It is the client’s responsibility to review the quote
thoroughly to verify that all details as well as pricing is clear before quoting their customer. Pricing is
F.0.B. Primeway dock in Madison Heights, Michigan, USA. Reference the “Zone Shipping Map” for
information regarding freight zone charges. Specify any special shipping requirements when requesting
quotations. Additional charges may apply.

ORDER PLACEMENT:
Orders may be submitted via fax, e-mail or regular mail. Verbal orders will not be accepted. Orders
will be accepted subject to the client’s credit status at the time of ordering. Acceptance of orders
by Primeway, Inc. is strictly based upon the terms and conditions stated herein and supersede any
conditions noted on client's order. To insure prompt delivery, all orders must satisfy the following criteria:
+ Supply a valid purchase order with the P.O. number on each page.
+ Current billing address.
+ All applicable shipping information.
+ Special shipping instructions, if any.
+ Supply the complete model number which will include:
o Primary model number
o Edge style code
o Worksurface finish code
o Worksurface edge finish code
o Base color finish code
> Any applicable option codes
Large volume orders may require a deposit to begin production.

CANCELLATIONS:

All products are made to order. Cancellations or changes to the order will only be accepted prior to
entering production. Should a cancellation or change occur, the client will be responsible for any and all
costs incurred by the factory as a result of the cancellation or change in the order. No cancellations or
changes will be accepted once the order has entered production.

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS / LEAD-TIMES:

Upon receipt of an order with all necessary information, it is the policy of Primeway to provide a written
“Acknowledgment”. The acknowledgment will reflect the estimated completion date, the correct Net
Pricing and could also reflect additional charges that may apply such as shipping or crating costs.
It is the responsibility of the client to review the acknowledgment immediately upon receipt for any
discrepancies that may occur and notify the factory at once. When calling the factory regarding an
order, please refer to the acknowledgment number assigned to your order. Primeway will always make
every effort to adhere to requested lead-times and to comply with lead-times assigned to acknowledged
orders. However, the lead-time assigned to your order is an estimate only and cannot be considered a
guaranteed delivery date or terms of agreement. Delays in shipment do not constitute a valid reason
for cancellation or an extension of terms upon shipment. Primeway is not liable for costs incurred by
their clients or the end user caused by delays in delivery or failure to deliver which may result from
circumstances beyond our reasonable control.

PRIMEWAY INC. |
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SHIPPING / ROUTING:

Unless specific shipping and/or routing requests are made by the client at time of order placement,
Primewaywill use its best judgment in selecting carriers and routes in an attempt to provide the best/
most economical method of shipment. Primewayis not responsible for delays in transit or damages
incurred by the carrier. Pricing includes all applicable packaging / crating suitable for shipment.
Primeway reserves the right to package finished goods in a manner that best suits the shipping
conditions. Shipment of orders are to a single location and ship complete. Split orders by the
customer will result in additional charges.

See Shippping Map for freight charges.

PACKAGING / ASSEMBLY:

Primeway, Inc. has the utmost concern for the health and safety of your delivery and installation
team. Large, heavy products can be dangerous to move long distances. Some products ship
assembled and some may require minor assembly due to the overall size of finished goods. Consult
the factory for details on shipping methods. It is recommended that items shipped unassembled be
assembled at their final destination to avoid injury to a worker or damage to the product.

Primeway is environmentally responsible. Our packaging methods have been designed to
minimize waste and reduce installation time. Most products are packaged using materials made
with high recycled content. Packaging consists of shrink wrap and cardboard protectors and is
palletized when applicable.

CLAIMS / SHORTAGE:
Please take time to check merchandise immediately upon receiving, for any visual or concealed defects.

Itis the responsibility of the client, not necessarily the consignee, to notify the factory in writing within 48
hours of receipt of the merchandise of any factory defects, shortages or errors that may have occurred.

It is the responsibility of the consignee, by law, to examine the merchandise upon receipt, note
damages on the carrier’s bill of lading and file damage claims. In the event of damage, all parts, pieces
and crating / packaging materials should be retained until the proper inspections have been made.
Primeway, Inc. is not responsible for merchandise once it is received in good condition by the carrier.

Clients desiring a drop shipment to other than their normal receiving location should consult the
factory for details and possible charges which may result. When drop shipments are necessary, the
client should make arrangements with the consignee to properly receive the goods and forward them
to their final destination. These arrangements can usually be made with a transfer agent or network
dealer in the destination area.

SPECIAL HANDLING:

Charges for the expediting of shipments will not be incurred by Primeway. Should shipments be
delayed by the client, Primewayreserves the right to place the merchandise in storage at the client's
expense and will not be held liable for these goods. Payment terms will begin upon notice to the
client that the merchandise is ready for delivery or pick up.

RETURNS:

No returned merchandise will be accepted without prior written authorization from the factory.
An RGA (Returned Goods Authorization) form will be provided. All products are made to order,
therefore, no allowances will be extended for merchandise returned for restocking. Restocking
charges may apply. No freight collect shipments will be accepted.

PAYMENT TERMS:

All new clients of Primeway, inc. will be required to provide a completed Primeway credit application
as well as a tax exemption certificate where applicable. Those in good credit standing will be placed
on an open account basis with terms of 1% 10 days / Net 30. These terms will be strictly enforced.
Accounts not paying within the assigned terms will be placed in delinquent status and all orders will
be held until matters can be rectified. Primeway reserves the right to change or cancel assigned
terms and credit at any time. All new accounts may be required to provide a 50% deposit or Pro-
Forma payment prior to order processing. A client inactive for six months or more may be required
to provide current credit information and/or payment along with placement of an order. Use of this
catalog represents agreement that Primeway has the right to enforce a late fee of 1.5% per month
(18% per year) on invoices unpaid beyond 30 days from invoice date.

Products sold by Primeway, inc. shall remain the personal property of Primeway; /nc. until paid in full.
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GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Primeway makes every attempt to adhere as closely as possible to sizes and specifications noted
herein. However, all sizes shall be considered nominal with a plus or minus factor of 1/2”.

Primeway, Inc. reserves the right to discontinue catalog items or any other goods and services without
prior notice. In a continuing effort to improve the quality of our products, it is the unconditional right
of Primeway; Inc. to make changes in construction methods and/or materials without prior notice.
Specifications on the product listed within this catalog represents the size, style, methods and material
in use at the time of catalog publication.

GENERAL CARE AND MAINTENANCE:
Laminate surfaces are highly durable. However, care should be taken to ensure years of dependable
service. Objects placed on laminate surfaces should have felt or cork pads on the bottom to avoid
scratches. For care and maintenance of laminated surfaces, refer to the guidelines below.
+ Clean all surfaces frequently with a mild soap solution and a soft cloth moving the cloth in the
direction of the grain. Follow up with a dry soft cloth.
+ Avoid over exposing the furniture to direct sunlight. Sun-rays may cause excessive heat build
up on dark laminate surfaces.

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY:

The factory warrants its merchandise to be free of defects in materials and workmanship for the life of
the product from the date of the original invoice and to the original customer, assuming normal use and
care of the product. Normal use means by one individual (single shift) in a standard 40 hour work week.
Defects such as scratches, cracks or chips will be repaired or replaced at no cost only if the factory is
notified of these defects within 48 hours of receipt of delivery from the factory.

Warranty Exceptions:

TFL (Thermally Fused Laminate) finishes: 25 Year Warranty

HPL (High Pressure Laminate) finishes: 10 Year Warranty

Metal Bases: 5 Year Limited Warranty

Power/Data, Lighting and other Electrical Components: 1 Year Warranty

WARRANTY EXCLUSIONS:

Warranty does not apply to light bulbs, ballasts or Customers Own Materials (C.0.M). Warranty does
not include the matching of grain, texture or dye lots on warranty replacement parts to the original
components. All furniture is subject to environmental conditions. In particular, sustained relative humidity
lower than 60% may cause products or finishes to begin cracking and may cause doors or independent
panels to bow. Warranty does not apply to products subjected to extreme cold or hot and conditions of
excessively high or low humidity. Warranty does not apply to normal wear and tear, damage caused by
misuse, accidents, negligence or abuse, products incorrectly assembled or installed.

Warranty is void if the product is modified or altered in any way by other than Primeway, inc.
Prolonged exposure to direct sunlight or intense heat such as a radiator may reactivate glue and cause
delamination or alter the color of finishes. Warranty does not apply to colorfastness. Absorption of
standing water may cause swelling to the substrate and will void the warranty. Primeway is unable to
accept responsibilities for these and other environmental conditions. This merchandise is specifically
designed and intended for interior use. Warranty does not apply to products used for rental purposed.
Warranty applies to goods sold and used within the United States of America.

WARRANTY CLAIMS:

Should a potential warranty situation occur, please contact Primeway with the original acknowledgment
number, purchase order number, date of purchase, and product description. Primeway will forward a
claim form to you for additional information. This form will need to be filled out entirely and returned to
the factory as soon as possible. The warranty claim will be evaluated immediately and may necessitate
a review of the product by a factory representative to determine the validity of the claim and the
appropriate course of action. In the event of a warranty claim, the sole obligation of Primeway, inc.
to its client in warranting products will be to the extent of repair or replacement at Primeway s option.
The warranty applies to those products which prove to be defective during the warranty period, under
normal usage and for the purpose intended. Negligence, abuse, alterations, misuse or damage by
accident shall void this warranty.

There are no implied warranties of merchantability or fitness of a particular purpose made by Primeway,
Inc. in connection with the sale or use of any goods produced by Primeway, Inc. The warranty provisions
listed herein are expressly in lieu of any other warranties, expressed or implied by fact or by statute and
all other remedies for damages arising from the sale or use of any merchandise.

Charges incurred by the customer for the repair of goods manufactured by Primeway will not be
accepted for reimbursement by Primeway. Back charges to the factory will not be accepted without
prior written consent from the factory via a Primeway credit memo to the client’s account. Primeway
reserves the right, at its own discretion, to return the merchandise to the factory for warranty repair to
avoid costly field service.

Primeway will only be responsible for the shipping costs incurred on warranty repairs to and from the
factory and the original shipping point as noted on the factory shipper or bill of lading. Primeway will
attempt to make the warranty repair within seven working days from receipt of goods at the factory and
is contingent upon the extensiveness of service required.
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ENVIRONMENTALLY RESPONSIBLE:

Primewayis committed to supporting sustainability and the protection of our environment.
Our families, employees and customers are very important to us, as well as the general public
and future generations. We look to use materials in our products with consideration for their
environmental impact and search to discover product innovations that will support cost and
performance objectives. These processes will help reduce pollution and waste throughout the
life cycle of the product.

Much of our products are produced with recycled post-industrial materials. Primewayis
committed to providing products that will improve indoor air quality.

Our products are built to last, creating a long life cycle of use and are produce in a modular fashion
where ever possible. This allows disassembly for easier maintenance, repair, and reconfiguration
for extended life. This also allows for recovery and reuse of components or materials.

We maintain a program to sort and recycle materials such as paper, plastics, glass, steel and
aluminum as well as the use of recycled packaging materials to help in our effort to reduce
pollution and waste.

At Primeway we acknowledge the importance of a clean, healthy environment and have a social

responsibility to support our community, operate in an ethical manner and continually work
towards more sustainable products and workplace solutions.
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STANDARD FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

PRIMEWAY STANDARD FINISH OPTIONS | Rererence PRiMEWAY's 2023 StanpaRD COLOR CARD FOR SWATCHES

(PDF DOWNLOAD AVAILABLE AT PRIMEWAYINC.COM)

SURFACES | 44 Standard HPL Solids, Patterns & Woodgrains (non-standard options below)

EpGEs | Matching or Coordinating Finishes | Available in the following edge options:

ABS 1: PVC-free impact resistant flat edge band with each standard HPL.
ABS 2: Multi-Ply "Plywood Look” flat vinyl edge.
ABS 3: Knife profile, 1/2" flat edge with bevel painted in companion color.

METAL BASES | 11 Powdercoat finishes: black, black wrinkle, light gray, medium tone, putty, silver metallic,
slate, soft white, (red, green & blue & others available- consult factory for details).

NON-STANDARD FINISH OPTIONS & CHARGES

WiLsoNART HPLs
5% Upcharge for Maftte finish codes: -38, -60
10% Upcharge for Premium finish codes: -07, -18, -22, -78
15% Upcharge for Premium finish codes: -12, -16,-19, -21, -22, -28, -35, -45, -52, -55, -88
For all other Non-Standard Wilsonart finishes, consult factory for pricing.

Formica HPLs
10% Upcharge for matte finish code: -58
15% Upcharge for matte finish codes: -42, -43, -SP, -MC, -NT, -WR
For all other Non-Standard Formica finishes, consult factory for pricing.

Pionite & Nevamar HPLs
15% Upcharge for Pionite matte finish codes: Textured, Suede
15% Upcharge for Nevamar matte finish codes: Textured, Suede
For all other Non-Standard Pionite or Nevamar finishes, consult factory for pricing.

SELF EDGE Tops
Add 20% to the net price for square & rectangular tables.
Add 30% to the net price for all other table shapes.

SpeciAL HPL's & OTHer FiNisH TYPES | Consult FAacTory For SPECIAL PRICING & AVAILABILITY:
Dry Erase/Marker Surfaces
Chemical Resistant
ESD (ElectroStatic Dissipating)
Fingerprint Resistant
High Wear
Special Formats (Imprinted Logos/Designs)

Solid Surfaces
Any HPL brands or finishes not listed above.
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PRIMEWAY INC. | Continental USA Shipping

*FREIGHT FREE assumes shipping fo a dealer
warehouse receiving dock with the proper material

handing equipment for dock height unloading Under $1.500- $3,001- $5,001- Over
during normal business hours. $1.500 $3000 $5,000 $7.500 $7.500
Net Net Net Net Net

Zone A: Southeast & Southwest Michigan
$125 * FREIGHT FREE

Zone 1: Indiana, lllinois, Kentucky, Lower Michigan,
Ohio, Pennsylvania, West Virginia, Wisconsin $150 * FREIGHT FREE

Alabama, Arkansas, Georgia, lowa, Louisiana,
Minnesota, Missouri, Mississippi, North Carolina,
Tennessee, South Carolina, Virginia

*Eastern Borders of North Dakota, South Dakota

$250 * FREIGHT FREE

Zone 3: Arizona, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware,
Kansas, Maryland, New Mexico, Nebraska,
New Jersey, New York, Oklahoma, Rhode $325 $275 $225 * FREIGHT FREE
Island, Texas, Utah, Wyoming

Zone 4: |[daho, Montana, Massachusetts, Michigan's
Upper Peninsula, Maine, New Hampshire,

North Dakota, South Dakota, Vermont $300 $275 $250 $225 $200
Zone 5: Cadlifornia, Nevada, Oregon, Washington,
Froride Alaska Howai ° FREIGHT MUST BE QUOTED, CALL FOR RATES: 248-583-6922
- All freight is normal delivery to a receiving dock only. - No allowances have been made for deliveries to the end user,

residential deliveries, lift gate requirements, after hours deliveries,
or any other special applications. Additional expenses as a result
- $200 net surcharge will be applied to all fops 96" long or larger. of these needs will be the responsibility of the dealer and should
be specified prior to order entry fo determine applicable charges.

- This freight map applies to Primeway's Standard Catalog items only.
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S P Y D E R | B ENCH | 20", 24" pers | 48", 60", 72" wiDtHs 18.5" HEIGHT (wm 3.5" cusHion)

HPL CHASSIS & REVEAL | 44 Standard Finishes, Matching or Contrasting
METAL BASES | Black, White or Silver Finish
CUSHION | 1 Upholstered Seat Cushion (standard)

'\ * Width is half the selected bench width (ex: 72"w bench = 36"w cushion)
o Left, Center, Right or Left & Right* Placement (L, C, R, LR)
20" DEPTH MODEL SPECS: 24" DEPTH MODEL SPECS: * Choose Placement Prior to Selecting Power Data Location (if desired)
* Secured on Surface During Set-Up with Dual-Lock Pads
HPL Chassis Height: 15-1/2" HPL Chassis Height: 15-1/2" * *Optional 2nd Cushion for Full Comfort Seating on Surface
BBe;r?chthi:gm; z]t:‘;]é/o%or 72 BBe;r?chhHﬁ:gm; A]t:‘;]é/o%or ;> FABRIC | C.F. Stinson Fabric, Vinyl & Non-PVC in 8 Grades- CALL FACTORY FOR LEATHER
Cushion Depth: 19-1/7 Cushion Depth: 23-1/7 « CUSTOMERS OWN: Material or Leather (COM/COL)- szt seLow
Recessed Reveal: 3/4 Recessed Reveal: 3/4
COM Yardage: 1 Yard COM Yardage: 1-1/4 Yard
COL Sqg. Footage: 14 Sq Ft COL Sq. Footage: 16 Sq Ft FABRIC GRADES
MODEL # SIZE 1 2 3 4 or 5 6 7 8
COM CoL
20" DEPTH | 1 CUSHION (Standard Model)
SB4820 48" Wide X 20" Deep $3210  $3,278 $3,315  $3,352 $3,388  $3,425  $3,462 $3,499  $3,535
@ SB6020 60" Wide x 20" Deep $3,379 $3,448  $3,484  $3,521 $3,558 $3,595  $3,631 $3,668  $3,705
SB7220 72" Wide x 20" Deep $3,604  $3,673 $3,709  $3,746 $3,783 $3,820  $3,856 $3,893  $3,930
24" DEPTH | 1 CUSHION (Standard Model)
SB4824 48" Wide x 24" Deep $3.274  $3,342 $3379  $3,415 $3,452  $3,489  $3,526 $3,562  $3,599
SB6024 60" Wide x 24" Deep $3,464  $3,533  $3,569  $3,606 $3,643 $3,680  $3,716 $3,753  $3,790
SB7224 72" Wide x 24" Deep $3,793  $3,878  $3,925  $3,973 $4,020 $4,067  $4,114 $4,162  $4,209

OPTIONAL ITEMS:
2w CUSHION = —

SBC2420 24" x 20" Seat Cushion $583 $651 $688 $725  $762  $798 $835  $872  $909
SBC2424 30" x 20" Seat Cushion $601 $669  $706 $742  $779  $816 $853  $889  $926
SBC3020 36" x 20" Seat Cushion $618 $687  $723 $760  $797  $834 $870  $907  $944
SBC2424 24" x 24" Seat Cushion $597 $665  $702 $739  $776  $812 $849  $886  $923
SBC3024 30" x 24" Seat Cushion $615 $683  $720 $757  $793  $830 $867  $904  $940
SBC3624 36" x 24" Seat Cushion $665 $750  $797 $845  $892  $939 $986  $1,034  $1,081

POWER DATA UNIT | Black (B), Silver (S), Add color suffix at end of unit model # ex: PPD52-B. See Power/Data Solutions section for details.

S PER UNIT PPD Location Options:
PPD52 ] Ouflet - 1 Dual USB A+C [Pop-Up Access)  $442 Top: 1. Left or 2. Right
Front: 3. Left or 4. Right
PPD92 1 Outlet - 1 Dual USB A+C (Flat/Open Access)  $442 Side: 5. Left or 6. Right

®1. 2.9
PPD52 PPD92 5.6 ® 3. 4. |®6.

BENCH SAMPLE SPEC - Use supplied model #'s & suffix codes in () when specing product, see sample spec below-

MODEL- POWDER PPD UNIT COLOR QTY LOCATIONS: FINISHES FINAL MODEL #
W/CUSHION COAT 1,2,3,4,5,6 REFER TO WEBSITE/
Locartion COLOR RESOURCES PAGE
SB4820-LR S- PPD52- S- 2- 3-4 SB4820-LR-S-PPD52-S-2-3-4
HPL 7911-60
Fabric/Location 66265 Arctic-Left (Grade 3)
274 Cushion Fabric/Location 66265 Arctic-Right (Grade 3)
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TH I N K TA N K | 36" & 54" HeiGHTs | SINGLE, LeFt or RicHT & DOUBLE, ComBo Lert/RIGHT uNiTs

HPL UNIT | 44 Standard High Pressure Laminate Finishes

EDGES | Flaf Edge Profile in Matching & Coordinating Finishes

FABRIC | C.F. Stinson Fabric, Vinyl & Non-PVC in 8 Grades- CALL FACTORY FOR LEATHER
* CUSTOMERS OWN: Material or leather (COM/COL)

STANDARD FEATURES: Black (BB.)
¢« "O" Leg Bases in 8 Powdercoat Finishes s Black Winkie (BW)

* Ledge Surface with Storage Area Below Light Grey (LG)
« Upholstered Back & Seat Cushions guefgu(';;;o”e (M7
op'|'|o.NLsJ-pper Shelf- only with 54" models Siver Metallc (SM)
: Slate (SL)

* Power/Data
¢ Acoustical Insert- only with 54" models

Soft White (SW)

IMAGE: 54"H SINGLE LEFT UNIT

W FABRIC GRADES
MODEL # SIZE 1 2 3 4 or 5 6 7 8
COM coL

36" HIGH UNIT

— SINGLE RigHT | TTSR4236

I T 42" Wide X 28" Deep $2,629 $2,701  $2,751 $2,800 $2,849  $2,899 $2,949  $2,998  $3,048

— SINGLE LErr | TTSL4236

I T 42" Wide X 28" Deep $2,629 $2,701  $2,751 $2,800 $2,849  $2,899 $2,949  $2,998  $3,048
— Douste L & R | TTDW8236
0 Il 0 82.5" Wide X 28" Deep  $5,112 $5.257  $5356  $5,454  $5,554  $5,653 $5,751  $5,850  $5,948
54" HIGH UNIT

SINGLE RiGHT | TTSR4254
42" Wide X 28" Deep $3,444 $3,517  $3,566  $3,615 $3,665 $3,714 $3,764  $3,814  $3,863

SINGLE LErr | TTSL4254
42" Wide X 28" Deep $3,444 $3.517  $3,566  $3,615 $3,665 $3,714 $3.764  $3,814  $3,863

F W Douste L & R | TTDW8254
=‘ ’= 82.5" Wide X 28" Deep $6,675 $6,821 $6,919 $7,018 $7,118 $7,216 $7.315  $7,413  $7,512
I Il I
OPTIONS
POWER/DATA UNITS | 2 MonELs IN BLack (B) or SiLver (S) or D location ALEEE%:E:I ACOUSTICAL INSERT | 17.25"X 1/2" X 26.875"
Pop-Up Access | # PPD52  $442 # TTAIN727 $430
-1 Outlet - 1 Dual USB A+C - Only with 54" Models
- Located Between Ledge & Shelf
Flat/Open Access | # PPD92 $442 - Tackable, Made from 50% PET Plastic
Q' -1 Outlet - 1 Dual USB A+C =~ - Impact, Bacteria & Moisture Resistant
- Color Options:
- Located on Back Ledge for All Models Pure Black (PB09) Desert Sand (DS10
- For Unit Details See the Power/Data Solutions Section Bold Gray (BG07) Elephant Gray (EG11)
- Add Color Suffix at End of Unit Model # ex: PPD52-S w Charcoal Gray (CG06) Silver Gray (SG04)
THINK TANK SAMPLE SPEC - Use supplied model #'s & suffix codes in () when specing product, see sample spec below-
MODEL- BASE PPD UNIT / COLOR FINISHES FINAL MODEL #
POWDERCOAT REFER TO WEBSITE / RESOURCES PAGE
TISR4254 SM- PPD52- S- TTSR4254-SM-PPD52-S-
HPL 7911-60
Fabric 66265 Arctic-(Grade 3)
Acoustical Insert CG06 Charcoal Gray
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RECLAIM | Recvcie/Waste STATION | 42.5"& 57.5 seows | 2 ox 3 sav unrs

“" HPL UNIT | 44 Standard High Pressure Laminate Finishes
EDGES | Flat Edge Profile in Matching & Coordinating Finishes
SORTING BIN METAL PANEL | Silver, Soft White, Fashion Grey

Standard Features:

- Decal Kit for Bin Identification

- Front Access Door for Each Bin

- Black HPL, Interior finish

- 2 or 3 Bin Units With or Without Back Panel & Shelf
- Silver Aluminum Square Feet & Shelf Support

- Receptacle Bins are Sold Separately (see Listing Below)

MODEL # SIZE INFO LIST PRICE

3 BAY UNIT

RTR54BP 54" Wide x 21" Deep x 57.5 High 3 Bay with Upper Back Panel & Shelf $5,756
O [ o ) . .

RTR54 54" Wide x 20" Deep x 42.5 High 3 Bay Unit Only $5.100

2 BAY UNIT
RTR364BP 36" Wide x 21" Deep x 57.5 High 2 Bay with Upper Back Panel & Shelf $4,190
== RTR36 36" Wide x 20" Deep x 42.5 High 2 Bay Unit Only $3,707

RECEPTACLE BIN SETS
RTR3BIN 16.5" Wide x 16.5" Deep x 25 High (3) Bin Set: Grey, 25 Gallon $663
RTR2BIN 16.5" Wide x 16.5" Deep x 25 High (2) Bin Set: Grey, 25 Gallon $442

EXTRA DECAL KIT
@ @ RTRDK 1.5" Diameter Circle Black/White (2) of each: Recycle, Returnable, Trash $64
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SCREEN SOLUTIONS | SCREENS | DIVIDERS | PANELS: Acoustic, Glass, HPL

Perma-Screen | acousticAl .....ceeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeiiiinnnnn. 10
Clamp-On Fast Screen | acoustical .........uuee....... 11
Front Panel | acousticl .......oouueeeeiiiiiiiiiieeiieeiiinn, 12
Quick Panel Toppers | acousticAl .....cceeeeeevvevunnnn.. 13
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PERMA SCREEN (ACOUSTICAL) | SCREEN SOLUTIONS
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X 18 x 24
X 24 x 24
x 30 x 24
X 36 x 24
X 42 x 24
X 48 x 24
X 54 x 24
x 60 x 24
X 66 X 24
X 72 x 24

1/2" Acoustical / Tackable Material | é Colors
- Fast / Easy Installation

- # of Brackets Varies with Screen Size
- Attaches on Worksurface for Permanent Application

Sizes ARE ROUNDED +/- T/4" & INcLube Bracker | ConsuLT FAcTory For Custom Sizes

COMPLETE MODEL # = MODEL# * BRACKET SUFFIX: -R OR -S (EXAMPLE = PSPS1812-AM-R)

DESCRIPTION

Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 18" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 24" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 30" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 36" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 42" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 48" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 54" Wide- 3 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 60" Wide- 3 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 66" Wide- 3 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 72" Wide- 3 Brackets

Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 18" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 24" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 30" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 36" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 42" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 48" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 54" Wide- 3 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 60" Wide- 3 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 66" Wide- 3 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 72" Wide- 3 Brackets

Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 18" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 24" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 30" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 36" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 42" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 48" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 54" Wide- 3 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 60" Wide- 3 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 66" Wide- 3 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 72" Wide- 3 Brackets

Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 18" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 24" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 30" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 36" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 42" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 48" Wide- 2 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 54" Wide- 3 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 60" Wide- 3 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 66" Wide- 3 Brackets
Permanent Privacy Screen- Acoustical / 72" Wide- 3 Brackets

OPTIONAL CUT-OUT: SQUARE HOLES

single or double row design (see pg 17 & 18 for examples)

Square Hole Design for 18" Wide Screens
Square Hole Design for 24" Wide Screens
Square Hole Design for 30" Wide Screens
Square Hole Design for 36" Wide Screens
Square Hole Design for 42" Wide Screens
Square Hole Design for 48" Wide Screens
Square Hole Design for 54" Wide Screens
Square Hole Design for 60" Wide Screens
Square Hole Design for 66" Wide Screens
Square Hole Design for 72" Wide Screens

MODEL#

PSPS1812-AM
PSPS2412-AM
PSPS3012-AM
PSPS3612-AM
PSPS4212-AM
PSPS4812-AM
PSPS5412-AM
PSPS6012-AM
PSPS6612-AM
PSPS7212-AM

PSPS1816-AM
PSPS2416-AM
PSPS3016-AM
PSPS3616-AM
PSPS4216-AM
PSPS4816-AM
PSPS5416-AM
PSPS6016-AM
PSPS6616-AM
PSPS7216-AM

PSPS1818-AM
PSPS2418-AM
PSPS3018-AM
PSPS3618-AM
PSPS4218-AM
PSPS4818-AM
PSPS5418-AM
PSPS6018-AM
PSPS6618-AM
PSPS7218-AM

PSPS1824-AM
PSPS2424-AM
PSPS3024-AM
PSPS3624-AM
PSPS4224-AM
PSPS4824-AM
PSPS5424-AM
PSPS6024-AM
PSPS6624-AM
PSPS7224-AM

MODEL#

SHD-18
SHD-24
SHD-30
SHD-36
SHD-42
SHD-48
SHD-54
SHD-60
SHD-66
SHD-72
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BRACKET

RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS

RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS

RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS

RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS
RorS

LIST PRICE
1 Row

- Square (-S) or Rounded (-R) Brackefts in Satin Silver Finish

- Acoustical Material- Impact, Bacteria & Moisture Resistant /
Made from 50% PET Plastic

LIST PRICE

$268
$279
$304
$325
$356
$372
$406

$751

LIST PRICE
2 Rows




CLAMP'ON FAST SCREEN (ACOUSTICAL) | SCREEN SOLUTIONS

1/2" Acoustical / Tackable Material | 6 Colors
- Clamps onto Surfaces up to 1-1/4" Thick
- Square (-S) or Rounded (-R) Brackets in Safin Silver Finish
- # of Brackets Varies with Screen Size

- Easy fo Remove, Reposition, Clean & Disinfect
- No Installer Needed / Fast Set Up Using Pressure Screws Against
Underside of Surface.

Sizes ARE ROUNDED +/- 1/4" & INCLuDE BRacker | ConsuLT FacTory For Custom Sizes

COMPLETE MODEL # = MODEL# * BRACKET SUFFIX: -R OR -S (EXAMPLE = COFS2416-AM-R)

DxWxH DESCRIPTION MODEL# BRACKET LIST PRICE
2x24x16 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS2416-AM RorS $444
2x30x16 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS3016-AM RorS $479
2x36x16 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS3616-AM RorS $507
2x42x16 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS4216-AM RorS $552
2x48x 16 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS4816-AM RorS $582
2x54x16 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS5416-AM RorS $624
2x60x16 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS6016-AM RorS $648
2x66x16 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 3-Brackets COFS6616-AM RorS $810
2x72x16 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 3-Brackets COFS7216-AM RorS $855
2x24x18 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS2418-AM RorS $495
2x30x18 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS3018-AM RorS $539
2x36x18 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS3618-AM RorS $579
2x42x18 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS4218-AM RorS $627
2x48x 18 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS4818-AM RorS $666
2x54x18 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 3-Brackets COFS5418-AM RorS $840
2x60x18 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 3-Brackets COFS6018-AM RorS $874
2x66x18 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 3-Brackets COFS6618-AM Ror$ $912
2x72x18 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 3-Brackets COFS7218-AM Ror$ $961
2Xx24x24 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS2424-AM RorS $507
2x30x24 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS3024-AM RorS $558
2x36x24 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS3624-AM RorS $597
2Xx42x24 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS4224-AM RorS $648
2x 48 x 24 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 2-Brackets COFS4824-AM RorS $687
2x54x24 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 3-Brackets COFS5424-AM RorS $876
2x60x 24 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 3-Brackets COFS6024-AM RorS $904
2x 66 x24 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 3-Brackets COFS6624-AM RorS $948
2X72x24 Non-Permanent / Acoustical / 3-Brackets COFS7224-AM RorS $996
OPTIONAL CUT-OUT: SQUARE HOLES MODEL# LIST PRICE LIST PRICE
single or double row design (see pg 17 & 18 for examples) 1 Row 2 Rows
Square Hole Design for 24" Wide Screens SHD-24 $12 $32
Square Hole Design for 30" Wide Screens SHD-30 $14 $41
Square Hole Design for 36" Wide Screens SHD-36 $18 $49
Square Hole Design for 42" Wide Screens SHD-42 $22 $57
Square Hole Design for 48" Wide Screens SHD-48 $23 $65
Square Hole Design for 54" Wide Screens SHD-54 $27 $74
Square Hole Design for 60" Wide Screens SHD-60 $29 $81
Square Hole Design for 66" Wide Screens SHD-66 $32 $90
Square Hole Design for 72" Wide Screens SHD-72 $36 $97
2438
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FRONT PANEL | SCREEN SOLUTIONS

1/2” Acoustical / Tackable Material | é Colors
: - Works with Adjustable Height & Stationary Desks
‘ - Aftaches Below Worksurface Using Concealed Brackets & Wood Screws, with Exposed Silver Tone Caps.
\l\ - Sits Above & Below Worksurface, Across the Front Edge
- Can Be Located Away From the Edge of the Worksurface to allow for Monitor Mounts & Cords

- Impact, Bacteria & Moisture Resistant / Made from 50% PET Plastic / Tackable

Sizes ARE RouNDeD +/- 1/4" | ConsuLt FACTORY FOrR Custom Sizes

DxWxH DESCRIPTION MODEL# LIST PRICE
1/2+ x 30 x 24 Partial Privacy / 15" above the worksurface / 2 Brackets FSPP3024-AM $408
1/2+ x 36 x 24 Partial Privacy / 15" above the worksurface / 2 Brackets FSPP3624-AM $450
1/2+ x 42 x 24 Partial Privacy / 15" above the worksurface / 2 Brackets FSPP4224-AM $503
1/2+ x 48 x 24 Partial Privacy / 15" above the worksurface / 2 Brackets FSPP4824-AM $545
1/2+ x 54 x 24 Partial Privacy / 15" above the worksurface / 3 Brackets FSPP5424-AM $675
1/2+ x 60 x 24 Partial Privacy / 15" above the worksurface / 3 Brackets FSPP6024-AM $717
1/2+ x 66 x 24 Partial Privacy / 15" above the worksurface / 4 Brackets FSPP6624-AM $848
1/2+ x 72 x 24 Partial Privacy / 15" above the worksurface / 4 Brackets FSPP7224-AM $890
1/2+x30x 30 Full Privacy / 21" above the worksurface / 2 Brackets FSFP3030-AM $513
1/2+x 36 x 30 Full Privacy / 21" above the worksurface / 2 Brackets FSFP3630-AM $566
1/2+x 42 x 30 Full Privacy / 21" above the worksurface / 2 Brackets FSFP4230-AM $629
1/2+ x 48 x 30 Full Privacy / 21" above the worksurface / 2 Brackets FSFP4830-AM $759
1/2+ x 54 x 30 Full Privacy / 21" above the worksurface / 3 Brackets FSFP5430-AM $822
1/2+x 60 x 30 Full Privacy / 21" above the worksurface / 3 Brackets FSFP6030-AM $953
1/2+x 66 x 30 Full Privacy / 21" above the worksurface / 4 Brackets FSFP6630-AM $1,016
1/2+x72x 30 Full Privacy / 21" above the worksurface / 4 Brackets FSFP7230-AM $1,016
2438
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Quick PANEL TOPPERS (acoustic) | screen sownons

1/2" Acoustical / Tackable Material | 6 Colors

- Fully Recyclable / Made from 50% PET Plastic / Impact, Bacteria & Moisture Resistant

- Round (-R) Brackets with Tapered Clamp or Square (-S) Bracket with Square Clamp,
in Safin Silver Finish / # of Brackets Varies with Panel Size

- Freestanding Brackets Securely fits 2" & 3" Panels that Have Flat Trim Caps. Other Panel
Thicknesses Available- Consult Factory

- Fast / Easy Installation. Set over the fop of the systems panel with no screws into the fop cap.

- Magnetic Feature Helps Hold Panels in Place on Metal Trim Caps & Acts as Anfi-Skid for
Non-Metal Caps

\ =

Sizes ARE ROUNDED +/- 1/4" & INcLuDE Bracker | ConsuLT FACTORY FOR Custom Sizes

COMPLETE MODEL # = MODEL# * BRACKET SUFFIX: -R OR -S + PANEL SIZE SUFFIX: 2 OR 3 (EXAMPLE = PTAC188-AM-R2)

2" PANEL 3" PANEL
DEPTH W xH DESCRIPTION MODEL # BRACKET PANEL SIZE  LIST PRICE LIST PRICE
2.50r3.5 18x8 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC188-AM RorS 20r3 $406 $454
2.50r3.5 24 x 8 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC248-AM RorS 20r3 $405 $453
2.50r3.5 30x8 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC308-AM RorS 20r3 $438 $486
2.50r3.5 36x8 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC368-AM RorS 20r3 $495 $543
2.50r3.5 42x8 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC428-AM RorS 20r3 $508 $556
2.50r35 48x8 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC488-AM RorS 20r3 $509 $557
2.50r3.5 54x8 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC548-AM RorS 20r3 $538 $585
2.50r35 60x8 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC608-AM RorS 20r3 $536 $584
2.50r3.5 72x8 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC728-AM RorS 20r3 $572 $620
2.50r3.5 18x12 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTACI1812-AM RorS 20r3 $409 $457
2.50r3.5 24 x 12 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC2412-AM RorS 20r3 $408 $456
2.50r3.5 30x12 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC3012-AM RorS 20r3 $440 $488
2.50r3.5 36x12 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC3612-AM RorS 20r3 $495 $543
2.50r3.5 42x12 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC4212-AM RorS 20r3 $515 $562
2.50r3.5 48x12 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC4812-AM RorS 20r3 $513 $561
2.50r3.5 54x12 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTACS5412-AM RorS 20r3 $544 $591
2.50r3.5 60x 12 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC6012-AM RorS 20r3 $542 $590
2.50r3.5 72x12 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC7212-AM RorS 20r3 $578 $626
2.50r3.5 18x 16 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTACI1816-AM RorS 20r3 $463 $511
2.50r3.5 24x 16 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC2416-AM RorS 20r3 $462 $510
2.50r3.5 30x16 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC3016-AM RorS 20r3 $509 $557
2.50r3.5 36x16 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC3616-AM RorS 20r3 $532 $580
2.50r3.5 42x 16 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC4216-AM RorS 20r3 $572 $620
2.50r3.5 48x 16 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC4816-AM RorS 20r3 $572 $619
2.50r3.5 54x16 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC5416-AM RorS 20r3 $606 $654
2.50r3.5 60x 16 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC6016-AM RorS 20r3 $606 $654
2.50r3.5 72x 16 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC7216-AM RorS 20r3 $710 $758
2.50r3.5 18x18 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC1818-AM RorS 20r3 $496 $544
2.50r3.5 24 x 18 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC2418-AM RorS 20r3 $536 $584
2.50r3.5 30x18 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC3018-AM RorS 20r3 $569 $617
2.50r3.5 36x18 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC3618-AM RorS 20r3 $611 $659
2.50r3.5 42x18 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC4218-AM RorS 20r3 $672 $720
2.50r3.5 48x 18 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC4818-AM RorS 20r3 $672 $720
2.50r3.5 54x18 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC5418-AM RorS 20r3 $696 $744
2.50r3.5 60x 18 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC6018-AM RorS 20r3 $696 $744
2.50r3.5 72x18 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC7218-AM RorS 20r3 $769 $817
2.50r3.5 18 x 24 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC1824-AM RorS 20r3 $501 $549
2.50r3.5 24 x 24 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC2424-AM RorS 20r3 $545 $593
2.50r3.5 30x24 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC3024-AM RorS 20r3 $581 $629
2.50r3.5 36 x 24 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC3624-AM RorS 20r3 $612 $660
2.50r3.5 42 x 24 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC4224-AM RorS 20r3 $694 $742
2.50r3.5 48 x 24 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC4824-AM RorS 20r3 $694 $742
2.50r3.5 54 x 24 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC5424-AM RorS 20r3 $748 $796
2.50r3.5 60 x 24 Acoustical- 2 Brackets PTAC6024-AM RorS 20r3 $748 $796
2.50r3.5 72 X 24 Acoustical- 3 Brackets PTAC7224-AM RorS 20r3 $919 $991
2438
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WORKSTATION DIVIDERS

LASS OR ACOUSTICAL STACKERS

SCREEN SOLUTIONS

weovioer | HPL Divider | Glass or Acoustical/Tackable Stacker Options

Satin Silver Finish Hardware | Square or Rounded

- Divider Rests On & Extends 8" Under Surface. Include Leveler Glides.

- Panels are 1-1/4" Thick with HPL on All Exposed Surfaces, with Impact Resistant
Edge Band Where Applicable

- 44 Standard HPL Finishes. Other Finishes Available — Consult Factory

- Stackers: V4" Clear or Frosted Tempered Glass & 2" Acoustical Material in 6
Standard Colors / Impact, Bacteria & Moisture Resistant / Made from 50% PET Plastic

- For Special Notches or Requirements to Fit Your Work Area Application & Add-On
Features (Tackable & Dry Erase)- Consult Factory

Sizes ARE RouNDED +/- T/4" & INcLupe BRacker | ConsuLt FACTORY FOR Custom Sizes

COMPLETE MODEL # = MODEL# t BRACKET SUFFIX: -R OR -S (EXAMPLE = WPCS8-R)

DxWxH DESCRIPTION MODEL# BRACKET LIST PRICE
1.25 x 48 x 42 Permanent HPL Panel / For 24" Deep Worksurfaces WSPP4842-SL $756
1.25x 48 x 48 Permanent HPL Panel / For 24" Deep Worksurfaces WSPP4848-SL $756
1.25 x 48 x 54 Permanent HPL Panel / For 24" Deep Worksurfaces WSPP4854-SL $840
1.25x 48 x 60 Permanent HPL Panel / For 24" Deep Worksurfaces WSPP4860-SL $840
1.25 x 54 x 42 Permanent HPL Panel / For 30" Deep Worksurfaces WSPP5442-SL $840
1.25x 54 x 48 Permanent HPL Panel / For 30" Deep Worksurfaces WSPP5448-SL $840
1.25 x 54 x 54 Permanent HPL Panel / For 30" Deep Worksurfaces WSPP5454-SL $978
1.25 x 54 x 60 Permanent HPL Panel / For 30" Deep Worksurfaces WSPP5460-SL $978
1x47x8 Clear Glass Stacker / For 48" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPCS8 RorS $234
1x47x12 Clear Glass Stacker / For 48" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPCS12 RorS$ $256
1x47x16 Clear Glass Stacker / For 48" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPCS16 RorS$ $273
1x47 x24 Clear Glass Stacker / For 48" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPCS§24 RorS $315
1x47 x8 Frosted Glass Stacker / For 48" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPFS8 RorS $342
1X47 x12 Frosted Glass Stacker / For 48" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPFS12 RorS $383
1x47 x16 Frosted Glass Stacker / For 48" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPFS16 RorS $456
1 x47 x 24 Frosted Glass Stacker / For 48" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPFS24 RorS $594
1x47 x8 Acoustical Stacker / For 48" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPAS8 RorS $306
1X47 x12 Acoustical Stacker / For 48" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPAS12 RorS $372
1x47 x16 Acoustical Stacker / For 48" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPAS16 RorS $436
1 X 47 x 24 Acoustical Stacker / For 48" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPAS24 RorS $494
1x53x8 Clear Glass Stacker / For 54" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPDCS8 RorS $242
1x53x12 Clear Glass Stacker / For 54" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPDCS12 RorS $269
1x53x16 Clear Glass Stacker / For 54" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPDCS16 RorS$ $296
1x53x24 Clear Glass Stacker / For 54" deep Workstation Dividers / 3- Brackets WPDCS24 RorS $352
1x53x8 Frosted Glass Stacker / For 54" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPDFS8 RorS $363
1x53x12 Frosted Glass Stacker / For 54" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPDFS12 RorS $414
1x53x16 Frosted Glass Stacker / For 54" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPDFS16 RorS $488
1x53x24 Frosted Glass Stacker / For 54" deep Workstation Dividers / 3- Brackets WPDFS24 RorS $639
1x53x8 Acoustical Stacker / For 54" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPDAS8 RorS $342
1x53x12 Acoustical Stacker / For 54" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPDAS12 Ror$ $406
1x53x16 Acoustical Stacker / For 54" deep Workstation Dividers / 2- Brackets WPDAS16 Ror$ $469
1x53x24 Acoustical Stacker / For 54" deep Workstation Dividers / 3- Brackets WPDAS24 RorS $598
SURFACE APPLIED TACKABLE PANEL MODEL# LIST PRICE
1/2" x 22 x 20 1/2" Acoustical Material TEZO2220 $238
1/2" x 28 x 20 1/2" Acoustical Material TEZO2820 $253
1/2" x 44 x 20 1/2" Acoustical Material TEZO4420 $281
1/2" x 50 x 20 1/2" Acoustical Material TEZO5020 $326
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PRIVACY DIVIDERS (acousticAL) | scren sownons

1/2" Acoustical Material | é Colors
- Multifunction Single Panel
- Freestanding / Movable
- Square (-S) or Rounded (-R) Brackets in Safin Silver Finish
- # of Brackets Varies with Panel Size
- No Installation Needed / Just Set in Place

- Fully Recyclable / Made from 50% PET Plastic / Impact,
Bacteria & Moisture Resistant

Sizes ARE ROUNDED +/- 1/4" & INCLUDE BRACKET | ConsuLT FACTORY FOR CusTOM Sizes

COMPLETE MODEL # = MODEL# * BRACKET SUFFIX: -R OR -S (EXAMPLE = FSPS2416-AM-R)

DxWxH DESCRIPTION MODEL# BRACKET LIST PRICE
8x24x16 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS2416-AM RorS$ $444
8x30x16 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS3016-AM RorS$ $479
8x36x16 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS3616-AM RorS $507
8x42x16 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS4216-AM RorS $552
8x48x16 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS4816-AM RorS $582
8x54x16 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS5416-AM RorS $624
8x60x16 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS6016-AM RorS $648
8x66x16 Freestanding / Acoustical / 3- Brackets FSPS6616-AM RorS $810
8x72x16 Freestanding / Acoustical / 3- Brackets FSPS7216-AM RorS $855
8x24x18 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS2418-AM RorS $495
8x30x18 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS3018-AM RorS $539
8x36x18 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS3618-AM RorS$ $579
8x42x18 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS4218-AM RorS $627
8x48x18 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS4818-AM RorS $666
8x54x18 Freestanding / Acoustical / 3- Brackets FSPS5418-AM RorS $840
8x60x18 Freestanding / Acoustical / 3- Brackets FSPS6018-AM RorS$ $874
8x66x18 Freestanding / Acoustical / 3- Brackets FSPS6618-AM RorS $912
8x72x18 Freestanding / Acoustical / 3- Brackets FSPS7218-AM RorS $961
8 x 24 x 24 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS2424-AM RorS $507
8 x 30 x 24 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS3024-AM RorS $558
8x 36 x24 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS3624-AM RorS $597
8x42x 24 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS4224-AM RorS $648
8 x 48 x 24 Freestanding / Acoustical / 2- Brackets FSPS4824-AM RorS $687
8x 54 x24 Freestanding / Acoustical / 3- Brackets FSPS5424-AM RorS $876
8 x 60 x 24 Freestanding / Acoustical / 3- Brackets FSPS6024-AM RorS $904
8 X 66 x 24 Freestanding / Acoustical / 3- Brackets FSPS6624-AM RorS $948
8Xx72x24 Freestanding / Acoustical / 3- Brackets FSPS7224-AM RorS $996

OPTIONAL CUT-OUT: SQUARE HOLES MODEL# LIST PRICE LIST PRICE

single or double row design (see pg 8 & 9 for examples) 1 Row 2 Rows

Square Hole Design for 24" Wide Screens SHD-24 $12 $32
Square Hole Design for 30" Wide Screens SHD-30 $14 $41
Square Hole Design for 36" Wide Screens SHD-36 $18 $49
Square Hole Design for 42" Wide Screens SHD-42 $22 $57
Square Hole Design for 48" Wide Screens SHD-48 $23 $65
Square Hole Design for 54" Wide Screens SHD-54 $27 $74
Square Hole Design for 60" Wide Screens SHD-60 $29 $81
Square Hole Design for 66" Wide Screens SHD-66 $32 $90
Square Hole Design for 72" Wide Screens SHD-72 $36 $97
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